PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metso Lokomo Steels Oy	12/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Minerals, Inc.
Street Address:	Fabianinkatu 9 A
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11987348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: ejfranklin@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: 575 - 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43289-253942

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 2

source=253942NC#page1.tif source=253942NC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023349 FRAME: 0914 CH \$40.00 1198/5

500984370

Translation from Finnish

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

Trade Register

Page 1

Arkadiankatu 6 A

Business ID: 0714490-4

tel. (09) 6939 500

00100 HELSINKI, Finland Date of issue: December 31, 2007

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name:

Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy

Business identity code:

0714490 - 4

Trade register number:

421.407

Date of registration:

November 2, 1988

Form of company:

Limited Liability Company

Registered office in: Contents of the extract:

Tampere, Finland

Data registered at December 31, 2007

Data on registered notice:

Register No. Serial No.

Registered and public notice given on

2007/383018

61

December 31, 2007

Register entries:

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered on December 31, 2007) Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy, Business ID 0714490-4 has merged with Metso Minerals Oy, Business ID 1094259-5.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered on December 31, 2007) Metso Lokomo Steels Oy, Business ID 1568669-0 has merged with Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy, Business ID 0714490-4.

DISSOLUTION (Registered on December 31, 2007) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Information on bankruptcy, liquidation or reorganization, if any, is not available from the system from the period prior to September 17, 1993.

Registered as dissolved on December 31, 2007.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

March 19, 2001 - Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy December 15, 1993 - March 18, 2001 Nordberg-Lokomo Oy November 2, 1988 - December 14, 1993 Lokomo Oy



PATENT REEL: 023349 FRAME: 0915

Page 2 Business ID: 0714490-4

The data has been printed out from the computerized trade register system. Printed on the National Board of Patents and Registration stationery the document shall be deemed original without signatures.

For a true translation

Satu Virtanen Rautatienkatu 23 A 12 37100 Nokia, Finland

Carli Vidona

RECORDED: 10/09/2009



PATENT REEL: 023349 FRAME: 0916